Jan 18, 2023 3:08 PM

2023CPT.10.14.10131, 2023CPT.10.14.20131

TIP NO
FED AID NO

STATE FUNDED
RESURFACE OF NC 3, KANNAPOLIS PKWY, GEORGE LILES & SEC ROAD
1 SECT OF NC 3 (BRANCHVIEW DRIVE NE), 1 SECT OF KANNAPOLIS PKWY, 2 SECT OF GEORGE LILES PKWY NW & 3 SECT OF SECONDARY RD

CABARRUS

2:00 PM 1/2
Jan 18, 2023

3.710 MILES

002
DJ00447

NJR GROUP INC

ALBEMARLE, NC

J T RUSSELL & SONS INC

ALBEMARLE, NC

BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO

LLC
CHARLOTTE, NC

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005

0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022

0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029

0000100000-N
0106000000-E
1220000000-E
1245000000-E
1297000000-E

1330000000-E
1523000000-E
1575000000-E
1704000000-E
2600000000-N
2612000000-E
2830000000-N
2845000000-N
4413000000-E
4457000000-N
4510000000-N
4685000000-E
4695000000-E
4709000000-E
4720000000-E
4725000000-E
4770000000-E

4810000000-E
4835000000-E
4905100000-N
5255000000-N
6071010000-E
6071020000-E
7444000000-E

800
230
545
SP

607

607
610
620
SP
848
848
858
858
SP
SP
1190
1205
1205
1205
1205
1205
1205

1205
1205
SP
1413
SP
SP
1725

ROADWAY ITEMS
MOBILIZATION
BORROW EXCAVATION
INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

MILL ASP PVMT ***' DTH
(1.5" DEPTH)

INCIDENTAL MILLING

ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C

ASP FOR PLANT MIX

PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS

6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

ADJ MANHOLES

ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
LAW ENFORCEMENT

THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90
THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE *
(TYPE Il)

PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
PORTABLE LIGHTING

WATTLE

POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

CONTRACT TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS

Lump Sum
220

15

3.2
109,079

22,241
12,265
794
1,212
6

36

20

20

442
Lump Sum
400
80,365
2,180
1,490
32

199
1,300

44,140
1,200
1,025

Lump Sum
200

1

6,966

CcYy
TON
SMI

Sy

SY
TON
TON
TON

EA

SY

EA

EA

SF

HR
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF

LF
LF
EA

LF
LB
LF

50.00
50.00
2,750.00
2.67

4.50
49.15
740.00
125.00
1,000.00
125.00
1,050.00
1,025.00
9.69

65.00
0.61
2.20
8.80

88.00

121.00
5.50

0.17
6.60
44.00

12.00

25.00

13.25
TOTAL
SUB-TOTAL

115,000.00
11,000.00
750.00
8,800.00
291,240.93

100,084.50
602,824.75
587,560.00
151,500.00
6,000.00
4,500.00
21,000.00
20,500.00
4,282.98
105,272.00
26,000.00
49,022.65
4,796.00
13,112.00
2,816.00
24,079.00
7,150.00

7,503.80
7,920.00
45,100.00
15,000.00
2,400.00
25.00
92,299.50

2,327,539.11
2,327,539.11

17.35
80.00
4,800.00
2.75

5.25
52.00
715.00
135.00
1,000.00
125.00
944.00
922.00
9.00

70.00
0.50
2.00
8.00

80.00

110.00
5.00

0.15
6.00
40.00

15.00

30.00

7.00

TOTAL
SUB-TOTAL

118,000.00
3,817.00
1,200.00

15,360.00

299,967.25

116,765.25
637,780.00
567,710.00
163,620.00
6,000.00
4,500.00
18,880.00
18,440.00
3,978.00
89,000.00
28,000.00
40,182.50
4,360.00
11,920.00
2,560.00
21,890.00
6,500.00

6,621.00
7,200.00
41,000.00
45,000.00
3,000.00
30.00
48,762.00

2,332,043.00
2,332,043.00

40.00
50.00
5,500.00
2.40

3.50
67.00
705.00
150.00
1,000.00
125.00
1,200.00
1,185.00
7.50

60.00
0.48
4.25

13.00

75.00

110.00
4.50

0.30
3.00
50.00

10.00
100.00
12.00
TOTAL
SUB-TOTAL

127,000.00
8,800.00
750.00
17,600.00
261,789.60

77,843.50
821,755.00
559,770.00
181,800.00

6,000.00
4,500.00
24,000.00
23,700.00
3,315.00
114,000.00
24,000.00
38,575.20
9,265.00
19,370.00
2,400.00
21,890.00
5,850.00

13,242.00
3,600.00
51,250.00
10,200.00
2,000.00
100.00
83,592.00

2,517,957.30
2,517,957.30



Jan 18, 2023 3:08 PM

2023CPT.10.14.10131, 2023CPT.10.14.20131

TIP NO

FED AID NO

STATE FUNDED
RESURFACE OF NC 3, KANNAPOLIS PKWY, GEORGE LILES & SEC ROAD
1 SECT OF NC 3 (BRANCHVIEW DRIVE NE), 1 SECT OF KANNAPOLIS PKWY, 2 SECT OF GEORGE LILES PKWY NW & 3 SECT OF SECONDARY RD

CABARRUS

2:00 PM
Jan 18, 2023

3.710 MILES

2/2

002
DJ00447

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC

REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CHARLOTTE, NC DUNCAN, SC
ROADWAY ITEMS
0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 117,000.00 133,000.00
0002 0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION 220 CY 33.50 7,370.00 30.00 6,600.00
0003 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 15 TON 80.00 1,200.00 103.00 1,545.00
0004 1245000000-E  SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 32 SMI 8,650.00 27,680.00 10,200.00 32,640.00
0005 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT **++" DTH 109,079  SY 2.89 315,238.31 1.65 179,980.35
(1.5" DEPTH)
0006 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 22,241 SY 371 82,514.11 4.95 110,092.95
0007 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 12,265 TON 60.00 735,900.00 66.30 813,169.50
0008 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 794 TON 740.00 587,560.00 700.00 555,800.00
0009 1704000000-E  SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT 1,212 TON 165.00 199,980.00 144.00 174,528.00
0010 2600000000-N 848 RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS 6 EA 2,900.00 17,400.00 2,900.00 17,400.00
0011 2612000000-E 848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 36 SY 185.00 6,660.00 185.00 6,660.00
0012 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 20 EA 1,850.00 37,000.00 1,850.00 37,000.00
0013 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 20 EA 1,800.00 36,000.00 1,800.00 36,000.00
0014 4413000000-E  SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 442 SF 8.65 3,823.30 8.65 3,823.30
0015 4457000000-N  SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 115,000.00 246,000.00
0016 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 400 HR 80.00 32,000.00 60.00 24,000.00
0017 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 80,365 LF 0.48 38,575.20 0.95 76,346.75
0018 4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS 2,180 LF 4.25 9,265.00 2.00 4,360.00
0019 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 1,490 LF 13.00 19,370.00 10.00 14,900.00
0020 4720000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 32 EA 75.00 2,400.00 110.00 3,520.00
0021 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 199 EA 110.00 21,890.00 125.00 24,875.00
0022 4770000000-E 1205 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** 1,300 LF 4.50 5,850.00 3.00 3,900.00
(TYPE Il)

0023 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 44140 LF 0.30 13,242.00 0.50 22,070.00
0024 4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 1,200 LF 3.00 3,600.00 3.00 3,600.00
0025 4905100000-N  SP NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER 1,025 EA 50.00 51,250.00 50.00 51,250.00
0026 5255000000-N 1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING Lump Sum 10,000.00 30,000.00
0027 6071010000-E  SP WATTLE 200 LF 9.00 1,800.00 12.00 2,400.00
0028 6071020000-E  SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 1 LB 20.00 20.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0029 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 6,966 LF 7.00 48,762.00 7.00 48,762.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2,548,349.92 TOTAL 2,665,222.85

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2,548,349.92 SUB-TOTAL 2,665,222.85

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

NJR GROUP INC 1 2,327,539.11

J T RUSSELL & SONS INC 2 2,332,043.00

BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC 3 2,517,957.30

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC 4 2,548,349.92

REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5 2,665,222.85



